
For additional information visit our website at www.accplanning.org

For more information 
about the meeting 

contact:

28th Bomb Wing
Ellsworth AFB, Public Affairs

(605) 385-5056

Send comments to: 

Ms. Linda DeVine
HQ ACC/A7PS

129 Andrews Street, Room 337
Langley AFB, VA  23665-2769
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Please Attend!

The proposal consists of:
Establishing new and   
 modifying existing    
 training airspace.  
Defensive training with   
 chaff and flare    
 countermeasures in the   
 new and modified    
 airspace.
Providing for quarterly 

Large Force Exercises 
(LFE) in the new and 
modified airspace.

Authorizing supersonic 
flight for B-1s above 
20,000 feet mean sea 
level (MSL) to be 
scheduled only during 
the expected 10 days 
per year of LFEs.

Authorizing other military 
units with fighters to 
conduct supersonic 
flight above 10,000 feet 
above ground level 
(AGL) to be scheduled 
only during the expected 
10 days per year of 
LFEs.

Public Hearings for the Powder River Training Complex (PRTC)
Draft Environmental Impact Statement (EIS)

Ellsworth AFB Proposed Airspace Expansion Area

The U.S. Air Force has prepared a Draft EIS to analyze potential consequences of the proposed 
Powder River Training Complex.  The public is invited to hearings to review and provide formal 
comments on the Draft EIS. 

Your 
involvement and 

input are 
essential to the 
environmental 

process!

North Dakota
Dickinson

Tuesday, September 21, 2010
City Hall

99 2nd Street E

Bowman
Wednesday, September 22, 2010

City Hall Meeting Room
101 1st Street SW

Elgin
Thursday, September 23, 2010

Elgin Community Center
305 N Main Street

Bismarck
Tuesday, September 28, 2010

Wachter Middle School
1107 S 7th Street

Hearings are from 5:30 p.m. - 8:00 p.m.
except where noted*

Public Hearings

Wyoming
Sundance

Thursday, September 16, 2010
Sundance Secondary School

1016 E Cleveland

Gillette
Monday, October 18, 2010

Allen Mickelson
Fire Training Center

701 Larch

Sheridan
Tuesday, October 19, 2010

Sheridan Senior Center
North Entrance

 211 Smith Street

South Dakota
Rapid City

Tuesday, September 14, 2010
Holiday Inn

505 N 5th Street

Belle Fourche
Wednesday, September 15, 2010

Community Center
(Dakota Room)

1111 National Street

Buffalo
Friday, September 17, 2010

Harding County Memorial 
Recreation Center
204 Hodge Street

Bison
Monday, September 20, 2010

Bison School Cafeteria
200 E Carr Street

Montana
Broadus

Tuesday, October 12, 2010
Powder River County District

High School
500 N Trautman

Baker
Wednesday, October 13, 2010

Baker High School
1015 S Third Street West

Ekalaka
Thursday, October 14, 2010

St. Joan of Arc Parish Hall
Church Street

Miles City
Friday, October 15, 2010
*1:00 p.m. - 3:30 p.m. and

5:30 p.m. - 8:00 p.m.
Miles Community College

2715 Dickinson

Colstrip
Wednesday, October 20, 2010

Isabel Bills Community 
Learning Center
520 Poplar Drive

Hardin
Friday, October 22, 2010

Hardin Chamber of Commerce
10 E Railroad Street

Billings
Tuesday, October 26, 2010

Hilton Garden Inn
2465 Grant Road

An Air Force presentation will occur at the hearings 
approximately one half hour after the hearing begins.

The public will have an opportunity to formally 
comment following the presentation.

Powder River Training Complex • Environmental Impact Statement


